PRELIMINARY AIC1117
800mA LOW DROPOUT POSITIVE ADJUSTABLE REGULATOR
SPEC NO: DS-1117-P3
ANALOG INTEGRATIONS CORPORATION     www.analog.com.tw
4F, 9 Industry E. 9th Road, Science-based Industrial Park , Hsinchu, Taiwan,  R.O.C.      TEL: (8863)577-2500 FAX:(8863)577-2510 1
� FEATURES
� Dropout Voltage 1.2V at 800mA Output Current.
� Fast Transient Response.

ANALOG INTEGRATIONS CORPORATION     www.analog.com.tw
4F, 9 Industry E. 9th Road, Science-based Industrial Park , Hsinchu, Taiwan,  R.O.C.      TEL: (8863)577-2500 FAX:(8863)577-2510 2
� ORDERING INFORMATION
ORDER NUMBER PIN CONFIGURATION
FRONT VIEW
1: ADJ (GND)
2: VOUT (TAB)
3: VIN
AIC1117-XXXX
AIC1117CE
(TO-252)
PACKAGING TYPE
E: TO-252
T: TO-220
Y: SOT-223
TEMPERATURE RANGE
C: 0°C~+70°C
OUTPUT VOLTAGE
DEFAULT: ADJ.
28: 2.85V
33: 3.3V
50: 5.0V
1 2 3
2 31
FRONT VIEW
1: ADJ (GND)
2: VOUT (TAB)
3: VIN
FRONT VIEW
1: ADJ (GND)
2: VOUT (TAB)
3: VIN
AIC1117CT
(TO-220)
AIC1117CY
(SOT-223)
2 31
� ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINS
VIN pin to ADJ/ GND pin  ...........................…….......…….....…………............................ 7V
Operating Junction Temperature Range ..................………...................... 0°C ~ 125°C
Storage Temperature  Range ...............................…………................. - 65°C ~ 150°C
Thermal Resistance (Junction to Case) TO-220 ………........……...…………... 3°C /W
TO-252 …....……....………………..12.5°C /W
SOT-223 …....……..………..………..15°C /W
Lead Temperature (Soldering) 10 sec. .....................………............………...….......260°C
� TEST CIRCUIT
Refer to TYPICAL APPLICATION CIRCUIT.
 AIC1117
800mA LOW DROPOUT POSITIVE ADJUSTABLE REGULATOR
SPEC NO: DS-1117-P3
ANALOG INTEGRATIONS CORPORATION     www.analog.com.tw
4F, 9 Industry E. 9th Road, Science-based Industrial Park , Hsinchu, Taiwan,  R.O.C.      TEL: (8863)577-2500 FAX:(8863)577-2510 3
� ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS  (VIN=5V, TJ=25°°°°C, IO=10mA, Unless otherwise